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Tariff Notice No. 1979 I 189-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

I 
Part List 

From I No. Item II No. 
Normal Pref. Ref. To 

H.O. 54870 34.02.000 Kemmat: 
I NL60 .. .. .. . . . . Free Free 15 223 1/7/78 30/9/84 

H.O. 55285 34.02.000 ManoxolOT .. . . .. .. Free 
I 

Free 15 166 1/7/78 30/6/83 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 6 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of November 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILmES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT TliE CLollll OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 1979 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts
(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves 

167,256 
13 

69,568 
357,709 

736 
360,616 

10,000 
43,879 

${000) 

483,090 

594,546 

361,352 

119,633 

41,139 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments.. . . . . 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 

New Zealand coin .. 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State. . . . 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government 

securities .. 
(b) Other 

167,755 
9,335 

18,968 

79,239 
443,853 

37,703 
163,536 

664,473 
675 

$(000) 
699 

196,058 
11,405 
5,871 

724,331 

53,879 Other assets 
665,148 
50,127 

$1,653,639 $1,653,639 

J. S. NELSON, Acting Chief Accoumtaat. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Hillside steel wagon shop, painting and renewal of roof gutters 

(10/2100/9) 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

McFelin and Thomas, 29 Teignmouth 20,521.00 
Street, Abbotsford 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Road formation, Bonisch Road, Kaingaroa Forest, Contract 1979/72 Blackman Construction, Taupo 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

23,870.65 


