THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/189—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods				Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
Foit							Normal	Pref.		No.	From	То	
н.о.	54870	34.02.000	Kemmat: NL 60					Free	Free	15	223	1/7/78	30/9/84
H.O.	55285	34.02.000	Manoxol OT		••	••		Free	Free	15	166		30/6/83

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 December 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 1979

Liabiliti	ies	\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)
Demand deposits—	••	483,090	Gold Overseas assets—	699
(a) State (b) Banks	167,256 13 69,568		(a) Current accounts and short-term bills 167,755 (b) Investments 9,335	
(d) Other	357,709	594,546	(b) Investments	196,058
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than Ne Zealand currency—	ew	••	New Zealand coin	11,405 5,871
(a) Demand	736 360,616	361,352	(a) To the State	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Allocation of special drawing rights l.M.F.	by	119,633	(d) Other advances	724,331
Other liabilities (including accumulate	ed		Investments in New Zealand— (a) New Zealand Government	.2.,552
Capital accounts—		41,139	securities 664,473	
(h) Other recover	10,000 43,879	52 970	(b) Other 675	665,148
		53,879	Other assets	50,127
		\$1,653,639	\$ =	31,653,639

J. S. NELSON, Acting Chief Accountant.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Hillside steel wagon shop, painting and renewal of roof gutters

McFelin and Thomas, 29 Teignmouth

20,521.00

Street, Abbotsford

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.

(10/2100/9)

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

Road formation, Bonisch Road, Kaingaroa Forest, Contract 1979/72

Blackman Construction, Taupo

23,870.65